pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Forest County

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank

1

© 00 N O a0 b~ W DN

N N N DND DN N e =
a A WO N ~ O © 00N O o » O NN ~ O

Employer
State Government
Cornell Abraxas Group OS LLC
ITL LLC
Windsor Inc
Forest Area School District
Pennsylvania General Energy Company
Federal Government
Forest County
Joseph Muccio Transportation LLC
Taylor Diversion Programs Inc
Seneca Resources Corporation
Lewis Bussing
United Refining Company of PA
Kelly Hotel Inc
National Forest Products Ltd
Hunter Station Golf Course
Cook Riverside Cabins Inc
Dolgencorp LLC
Farm Fresh Foods
Mikey D's Sports Bar and Girill
North East Hardwoods Inc
Passauer Excavation & Tree Service
Marks Place LLC
Haller's Sporting Inc
Mitchell M&E LLC

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Ran
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Top 50 Employers
1st Quarter, 2016

k Employer
Monroe Heights Development Corp Inc
Northwest Bank
Pizza Joes
A&S Productions Inc
Bettinas Italian Villa
Forest Scientific
Tionesta Borough
Donald David Andrews
Forest Hardware Inc
Jenks Township
Katherine Mellon
Marienville Quick Stop
Ross Run Ranch
Tionesta Beverage Co
Baughman's Market
Brookville Hospital
Bucktail Hotel
Burns & Burns Associates Inc
Forest County Wood Products Inc
Harmony Township
Hickory Nut Inn
Hickory Township
Mcclellan Blanche
Saxton Well Service Inc

Tionesta Builders Supply

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) AWF-DATA * www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ® workforceinfo@pa.gov October 2016



pennsylvania .. Top 50 Industries

CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Forest County 1st Quarter, 2016

Rank NAICS Industry Description NAICS
1 Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities 9221
2 Residential Mental Retardation, Mental Health and Substance Abuse Facilities 6232
3 Sawmills and Wood Preservation 3211
4 QOil and Gas Extraction 2111
5 Nursing Care Facilities 6231
6 Individual and Family Services 6241
7 Elementary and Secondary Schools 6111
8 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 9211
9 School and Employee Bus Transportation 4854
10 Administration of Environmental Quality Programs 9241
11 Restaurants and Other Eating Places 7225
12 Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction 2373
13 Traveler Accommodation 7211
14 Gasoline Stations 4471
15 Grocery Stores 4451
16 Household and Institutional Furniture and Kitchen Cabinet Manufacturing 3371
17 Other General Merchandise Stores 4529
18 Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services 5413
19 Drinking Places (Alcoholic Beverages) 7224
20 Aquaculture 1125
21 Other Specialty Trade Contractors 2389
22 Beer, Wine, and Liquor Stores 4453
23 Miscellaneous Durable Goods Merchant Wholesalers 4239
24 Postal Service 4911
25 Building Material and Supplies Dealers 4441
26 Sporting Goods, Hobby, and Musical Instrument Stores 4511
27 Depository Credit Intermediation 5221
28 Offices of Physicians 6211
29 Residential Building Construction 2361
30 Building Equipment Contractors 2382
31 Industrial Machinery Manufacturing 3332
32 Civic and Social Organizations 8134
33 Fruit and Tree Nut Farming 1113
34 Outpatient Care Centers 6214
35 Beer, Wine, and Distilled Alcoholic Beverage Merchant Wholesalers 4248
36 Utility System Construction 2371
37 Lumber and Other Construction Materials Merchant Wholesalers 4233
38 Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities 5242
39 RV (Recreational Vehicle) Parks and Recreational Camps 7212
40 Special Food Services 7223
41 Offices of Other Health Practitioners 6213
42 Other Information Services 5191
43 Newspaper, Periodical, Book, and Directory Publishers 5111
44 Support Activities for Road Transportation 4884
45 Specialized Freight Trucking 4842
46 Death Care Services 8122
47 Support Activities for Forestry 1153
48 Services to Buildings and Dwellings 5617
49 Automotive Repair and Maintenance 8111
50 Office Administrative Services 5611

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
Center for Workforce Information & Analysis
(877) AWF-DATA < www.workstats.dli.pa.gov * workforceinfo@pa.gov October 2016



