

Forest County

Combined Government Ownerships

Top 50 Employers

1st Quarter, 2016

Combi	Combined Government Ownerships					
Rank	Employer	Rank	c Employer			
1	State Government	26	Monroe Heights Development Corp Inc			
2	Cornell Abraxas Group OS LLC	27	Northwest Bank			
3	ITL LLC	28	Pizza Joes			
4	Windsor Inc	29	A&S Productions Inc			
5	Forest Area School District	30	Bettinas Italian Villa			
6	Pennsylvania General Energy Company	31	Forest Scientific			
7	Federal Government	32	Tionesta Borough			
8	Forest County	33	Donald David Andrews			
9	Joseph Muccio Transportation LLC	34	Forest Hardware Inc			
10	Taylor Diversion Programs Inc	35	Jenks Township			
11	Seneca Resources Corporation	36	Katherine Mellon			
12	Lewis Bussing	37	Marienville Quick Stop			
13	United Refining Company of PA	38	Ross Run Ranch			
14	Kelly Hotel Inc	39	Tionesta Beverage Co			
15	National Forest Products Ltd	40	Baughman's Market			
16	Hunter Station Golf Course	41	Brookville Hospital			
17	Cook Riverside Cabins Inc	42	Bucktail Hotel			
18	Dolgencorp LLC	43	Burns & Burns Associates Inc			
19	Farm Fresh Foods	44	Forest County Wood Products Inc			
20	Mikey D's Sports Bar and Grill	45	Harmony Township			
21	North East Hardwoods Inc	46	Hickory Nut Inn			
22	Passauer Excavation & Tree Service	47	Hickory Township			
23	Marks Place LLC	48	Mcclellan Blanche			
24	Haller's Sporting Inc	49	Saxton Well Service Inc			
25	Mitchell M&E LLC	50	Tionesta Builders Supply			

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages



Top 50 Industries

Forest County

1st Quarter, 2016

Rank	NAICS Industry Description	NAICS
1	Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities	9221
2	Residential Mental Retardation, Mental Health and Substance Abuse Facilities	6232
3	Sawmills and Wood Preservation	3211
4	Oil and Gas Extraction	2111
5	Nursing Care Facilities	6231
6	Individual and Family Services	6241
7	Elementary and Secondary Schools	6111
8	Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support	9211
9	School and Employee Bus Transportation	4854
10	Administration of Environmental Quality Programs	9241
11	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	7225
12	Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction	2373
13	Traveler Accommodation	7211
14	Gasoline Stations	4471
15	Grocery Stores	4451
16	Household and Institutional Furniture and Kitchen Cabinet Manufacturing	3371
17	Other General Merchandise Stores	4529
18	Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services	5413
19	Drinking Places (Alcoholic Beverages)	7224
	Aquaculture	1125
21	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	2389
22	Beer, Wine, and Liquor Stores	4453
23	Miscellaneous Durable Goods Merchant Wholesalers	4239
24	Postal Service	4911
25	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	4441
26	Sporting Goods, Hobby, and Musical Instrument Stores	4511
27	Depository Credit Intermediation	5221
28	Offices of Physicians	6211
29	Residential Building Construction	2361
30	Building Equipment Contractors	2382
31	Industrial Machinery Manufacturing	3332
32	Civic and Social Organizations	8134
33	Fruit and Tree Nut Farming	1113
34	Outpatient Care Centers	6214
35	Beer, Wine, and Distilled Alcoholic Beverage Merchant Wholesalers	4248
36	Utility System Construction	2371
37	Lumber and Other Construction Materials Merchant Wholesalers	4233
38	Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities	5242
39	RV (Recreational Vehicle) Parks and Recreational Camps	7212
40	Special Food Services	7223
41	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	6213
42	Other Information Services	5191
43	Newspaper, Periodical, Book, and Directory Publishers	5111
44	Support Activities for Road Transportation	4884
45	Specialized Freight Trucking	4842
46	Death Care Services	8122
47	Support Activities for Forestry	1153
48	Services to Buildings and Dwellings	5617
49	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	8111
50	Office Administrative Services	5611

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages